(b) Fifty-two (52) personnel received one hour school on 
emergency treatment of wounds. 

(c) Fifty-two (52) personnel received one hour school on 
habit forming drugs. 

(d) One hundred-sixty (160) persolLnel received one hour school 
on weapon safety. 

(e) One hundred twenty-five (125) personnel received one hour 
school on Military Courtesy and discipline. 

(f) Sixty-n:ine (69) personnel received one hour school on 
Transporting Explosives. 

(g) One hundred-thirty (130) personnel received one hour school 
on NBC Defense. 

(h) N:inety-eight (98) persorr~el received one hour school on 
Combat Patrol. 

(i) Sixty (60) personnel received one hry~r school on 
Combat, Intelligence. 

(j) Fifty-six (56) personnel received one hour school on 
Fire Support and Coordination. 

(k) One hundred-one (101) personnel received one hour school 
on I1apRead:ing and Compass. 

(1) Six (6) personnel received eight hour indoctrination on 
the M-16. 

(m) 1\10 (2) personnel received one hour school on Embarkation. 

(n) Thirty-seven (37) personnel received one hour school on

[...]

Code of Conduct. 

(0) Twenty-five (25) personnel received one hour school on 
Hap and Aireal Photography. 

(p) Fifty-one (51) personnel received one hour school on 
Veneral Disease. 

(q) Ninety-nine (99) personnel received one hour school on 
Buddy Aid. 

(r) Two hundred-thirty-two (232) personnel FA,11 Fired the 
M-14, M-60, .50 Cal f£. 

(s) Seventy-eight (78) personnel FAH Fired the .45 Cal Pistol. 

k. Intelligence: On 20 May 1967 a document written in Vietnamese 
was found in the EM Club. It was turned in to 15th CIT and was discovered